507874070 04/26/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7921200

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| TIMOTHY MICHAEL GRABOSKI | 11/11/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TIMOTHY M. GRABOSKI REVOCABLE TRUST | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1071 S.W. 30TH AVENUE | | |
| City: | DEERFIELD BEACH | | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | | |
| Postal Code: | 33442 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 17740171 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)595-4990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9185954800

Email: iplaw@gablelaw.com **Correspondent Name:** GABLEGOTWALS

Address Line 1:110 N. ELGIN AVENUE, SUITE 200Address Line 4:TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74120-1495

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 009839-00032 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PAUL E. ROSSLER |
| SIGNATURE: | /Paul E. Rossler/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/26/2023 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507874070 REEL: 063444 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

| This assignment of invention is effect | tive 20 18 , and is |
|---|---|
| between Timothy Michael Graboski and the T | imothy M. Graboski Revocable Trust ("the Trust"). |
| For good and valuable consideration, the re- | ceipt of which is acknowledged, Timothy Michael |
| Graboski hereby assigns to the Trust his entir | re ownership interest in the U.S. patents and patent |
| applications listed on the attached Exhibit A. | |
| This includes the entire interest in the | subject matter of the invention for the United States |
| and its territorial possessions and in all foreign | gn countries. This interest also includes but is not |
| limited to all rights to claim priority to the inve | ention and any improvements made to the invention |
| or any continuation, division, renewal, or subs | stitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or |
| re-examination thereof. | |
| | Timothy Michael Graboski 1071 S.W. 30th Avenue Deerfield Beach, Florida 33442 |
| STATE OF FLORIDA) | |
| COUNTY OF BROWARD) | |
| Timothy Michael Graboski personally appeared before a this Assignment of Invention and acknowledged that he | the this 20 day of 0 and signed voluntarily signed it. |
| Ihouan Foreman | |
| Commission No. Commission | Etmine |
| - Contains N | ne anologi an |
| | |

Notary Public State of Florida
Shacon Foreman
My Commission GG 220108
Expires 05/21/2022

(2059632;)

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

| 009839-00029 | Roof-Mounted Equipment Attachment System (Solar Stack) | US | Pending | 16/592,472 10/03/2019 | |
|--------------|--|---------|---------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | Ĥ. | | A Part of | |
| 009839-00014 | Ridge Tile Or Solar Penel Attachment System For A Roof (Divisional of 00003) | US | Issued | 14/106,105 12/13/2013 | 9,315,999 04/19/2016 |
| 009839-00003 | Ridge Tile Or Solar Panel Attachment System For A Roof (Continuation-in-Part of 00003) | US | Issued | 13/361,692 01/30/2012 | 8,615,954 12/31/2013 |
| 009839-00001 | Ridge Tile System For A Roof | US | Issued | 12/643,086 12/21/2009 | 8,104,231 01/31/2012 |
| File No. | Patent | Country | Statula | Application No. / Filing Date | Patent No.// |

(2059632;)

RECORDED: 04/26/2023

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 063444 FRAME: 0039